Resolution No. 20-161

A resolution creating the Unity Council to study how to improve equality in Arlington by utilizing strategies based in equity, gather community input, and make recommendations to the City Council

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ARLINGTON, TEXAS: I.

That the Unity Council is hereby created to study equity strategies that the City of Arlington could implement to promote and encourage greater equality, to gather community input on the need to use equitable measures to build greater equality, and to report findings and recommendations to the City Council. Members of the Unity Council shall serve in a temporary advisory capacity and shall work with staff to formulate recommendations for the City Council. The Unity Council shall expire upon the completion of the advisory work and the transmission of recommendations to City Council.

PRESENTED AND PASSED on this the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2020, by a vote of <u>9</u> ayes and <u>0</u> nays at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Arlington, Texas.

W. JEFF WILLIAMS, Mayor

ATTEST:

ALEX BUSKEN, City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM: TERIS SOLIS, City Attorney

BY Jui Slin